No. SY01266A

VERL: PRK314E2H 14 H

Jisa

Sdakuragawa
UEX JEAK PR 7 AT

N v T

BOHEE

FEHEHE
RU
%

Ti-HE

w #

2 = UEX-233B FaE U

o £ 80 mm

2 15 3E 12 m

it H = 0.4 m®/min

2 =R W ROK P AR R

s B 2.2 KW i # 2 Fiz

T E  200/220 \Y TEERE R F i

ER & 60 Hyz BT 8.9/8.0 A

IREAR TR AEE)

L IR 630377 T#5  6305Z7ZAC

T — 2Bl xIoAENT A= —)L MW20C SiC X SiC
A RXRZ SiC X SiC
H oE A K —E 1R (ISO VG32) 0.4 A%
F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )

VCT 4C X 1.25 mm? 100m fFEE ¢  11.5 mm

A7 :FCD700

fEEe  HEade)

br—3 7 :SPCC + A=A

E—4F 7L —2:ADCI12

E—HT7 7y FC200

E—HF 7 :SUS403

= 7 F 8= ADCL2+ 5 B A

PR FER AR VR - F o 8 1 SUS304

ME: 300 mm H47: 244 mm T REZ: 451 mm

R RIRE B 24 kg

¢ IER HEIIAME A SUTHR AT IS TTHEGRETES 0

0 80AR— AT SV

R R (o

0047B



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A v 7 18 i R X ’

%

st > ZRER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

st US-233B , UEX-233B nE 80 w1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
RBHE | mURGd/min) | 25 (m) RN min ) | E—HHAGW) | BT B (%)
i I 0.4 12 3600 (60Hz) 2.2
NOTE
L
30 1
] ] P
TOTAL HEAD
20 1100
' 1 90
. 1 80
. 1 170
- 1 60 .
. PUMP EFFICIENCY
10 A 54 50
. 4 - 40 A e s N
1 3130 SHAFT POWER |
| 2 i 20 : | ENEEEI
1 11 10 =
04 04 9
S A B 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
2, |EF 2 CAPACITY (m?/min)
% 8 ;“ E g BEHL A DATE
Sw |27 |27 i 05-Mar—18 /ech DN /Fech DN
& = =% ('18.03.09) ('18.03.09)
Sg |2 |2=* No. 00671 \Ueyesty/ Klkeds/ \QHarug/




244

451
Lowest Level
gfEKkfi 80
|
WOV Yy )
|
1 /]
X _.{}. X _
] |
— | ‘—— g_
Iy iR — o i]
N X I %:
B
il Vel
© - \S X #"_HJ = S %10
B /\ _'\Ll - = - _%\
/\ ] [ ] / ~ J
T _ ~
J -l _—"1  Lowest Start Water Level
T 1 {85 28 4 il g 7K i 100
80A Hose Coupling 290
80A K-2AvTUV7T
4172
TEER 2019-04-10 T4F4Y & Date Sien Scale [Title / & & , Dwo. No. ./ XE&ES
i = L : #8B | & % = External Diagram
- % 2" Mar. 09,2018 T.Havashi | 2.5 TR (%) v3oa4 /]
p cg?el:k%d Mar. 09, 2018] K. lkeda EI vee E/LE;:(F?T?IC SUBMERS IBLE PUMP S;K_I‘IRA?AWAPUEPMFGC"OLLW
z w2 Mar. 08,2018 H Tsuda @ UEX-2338 'Pgﬁﬂi"ll'ﬁ/Zi:fﬁFﬁ




24
25

29

69
51
50

45

41

[Fig 00678|-|Kéﬂ




(EE) wn 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material * Note
3 NNV FCD500
Handle Ductile Cast Iron
L |FXT A =T VCT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
g |YRAA— ADC12
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
16 E—FT¥Th SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
n— _
17 Rotor -
Stator -
o4 |AANT—IV =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
925 XTI IR —T SUS420]1
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
29 AR —F RV k SUS304
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
39 |[ARL—7 SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
RECT FCD700
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
35 = N— ADC12+& k= A
Casing Cover Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
Lubricant Terbine Oil
38 %jj:ﬁll/‘:/*‘/l/ MW20C
Mechanical Seal -
10 [TV 63052ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
41 T—HTL—A ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
45 | XTVT 630377
Bearing Ball Bearing
50 N—=AA TV T ADC12
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
o [T T il
Sensor Synthetic Resin
Date Sign - = o
Approved | 2018/3/9 T.hayashi Title C *ﬁj& . V30467_KZ
Checked | 2018/3/9 | K.ikeda onstruction Diagram
Drawn | 2018/3/8 | Iwanaga | Type UEX-233B SR N - ZRERR
Fig.No. Fig00578-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

59 e



Fig00578A-AZ

UEX-233B




UEX-233B

\ O£ H A B FAO—F [UEX233B-2005-0000B |8 /LR EK 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 22 kW Proggt Code [UEX233B-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ RAKFT I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-1 NCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
_ NAKF I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-2 NCUMGA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
_ RAKFT I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-3 NCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ NALKF I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-4 NCUMGA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
NURIL FCD US222B/233B 70x138x20
2 /80035 Handle Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ ZES~LA (Jpn) & Pkt Bs Japanese 35100 A
3-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetii Resin 1 A
_ BEINILAE (Eng) AR English 35100
3-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ &S F C1020PC 1.25sq X R4
4 |TT1.25-4 Tio Copper 4
_ & —7IL (10m) VCT 70091,76057 F74 - FyTEEE 1.2550% 10m
5-1 CV4B1 OBS Comr?lite Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1 VCT 4Cx 1.25sqx 10m
- B & T —7 L (20m) VCT 70091,76057 ¥R - FuyTE &L 1.26sq | BlIFEY
5-2|/CV4B20B8 Complete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable VCT 4Cx 1.25sq % 20m Optional Parts
JLTvia (=) mPN ¢$11.9%x19x[=28
6 70091 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
TSR Sus VOTHEUS222B7:£34 X 50 2-M6 P=38
7 76057 Gland Stainless Steel 1
NAKT Ik SUS304 M5 Domed Cap Nuts
8 NCUMSA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
oo —R - L=359 5'51: 76210 & US-222A/233A
9 851 01 A Sensor - 1
TIUR SUS304 T #RA42 %30 2- ¢ 6 P=30 t=3
10 7621 0 Gland Stainless Steel 1
FIRU(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
11 TT021 Receptacle Copper 3
#HE)—T(R) [——TH Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
12 78030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
_ g )—7(P) E-—L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
13-1/78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 1
_ #EmE2)—7(P) [——TH Insulating Sleeve for Plug
13-2 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 3
_ FARY(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
14-1 TT020 Plug Copper 1
_ FHR(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
14-2 TT020 Plug Copper 3
BEREXtOYIL—tub 14 3¢ 200/220V
15 APOO7A RelaySet 1
BT RINRD SWRM M3 x 8 with Captive Washer
16 PSM38W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 6
T—RER - 1.255q% 100mm FLiFF/ R EED
17 TT022 Earth Code - 1
BT RINRD SWRM M4 x 8 with captive washer
18 PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
BEE AT RINRD SWRM M4 X 12 with captive washer
19 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
_ #A—hkHvk (200V) KA-313 2.2kW-200V US233B/U233KD
20-1 ACGCBLI103J |7.5%7 1
_ F—bAvk KA-311 2.2kW-400V US233B/U233KD
20-2/ ACDAXLOS3A | xuo-cut KA-311 1
JAVE DY [2Y)=PN d=¢ 149 D=¢ 163 t=4
21 (*) 70709 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RT Tk FC US-222B,US-233B
22 21 21 3 Motor Bracket Cast Iron 1
KIvv SK5 6303 6204 D=¢ 47
23 WW47 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
g R)—T D= N #250 Tab type
24 178037 Sleeve SiliconRubber 3
BT EERF C1020PC Tab terminal #250
25 TT034 Connec)tllor Tip Copper 3
NATFT Ik SUS304 M8 2%&
26 NUMSB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 2
R—=RAV )T ADC 80A 2-¢ 15 P=100
27 HCAF253A2 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
AVED [N US-222AMH O 119X 88xt=2
28 (*) 40091 Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
YRRV SUS304 M8 x =44
29 SUM828C Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
- 2—I)L##HR (50Hz) Thav 2L —LERIZTHRA(731131) | BRAESEEEN
30-1/731695 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
- > — L 88k (60H2) Fhov SRS —LBRITCH(731131) | BREAEEEN
30-2 731 696 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
ABYRARILE SUS304 M6 xL=18
31 |ISUM610B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
AAYRARILE SUS304 M5 XL=16
32 SUM5gB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ARV SUS304 M6 x L=35
33 |SUM623C Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ANYRAIN— ADC UEX-222B,UEX-233B
34 22346 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
S HR RO AR M T 4570 < A4 2 490 9 Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. | 1/2 2RI : ~EHH 5/ Doc. Nol V30467TA-AZ-KKC
X B OMI Ask&éﬂﬁﬁ&%;m(i;}‘liﬁﬁ%ﬁb \J/r.\btkdiéu Cmuimlus ?or any item markodj‘r\sk’ in pri;ng. 15C092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. P1800578A7AZ 5547 /day of issue 24-Dec-2024




UEX-233B

\ O£ H A B FAO—F [UEX233B-2005-0000B |8 /LR EK 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 22 kW Proggt Code [UEX233B-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
E )y yay EL>)av SE4420 BHRA]
35 |X110014 Heat Radiation Silicon Silicon Not for sales
N7V 630372ZC3 63032ZC3
36 |B6303Z2Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢p17D=¢47B=14
n—4 - 2.2kW-2P US233B/U233KD RERA]
37 150309 Rotor - 1 A—42t> v M BIFE Not for sales
38 130344 E—RTv T SUS403 1 US-222B,US-233B REERA]
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—A2 > v IMERI5E Not for sales
ARFF— SUS403 B5xH5 X[ 15 Roundend
39 |K3515A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
R7)T 6305ZZACC3 6305ZZACC3
40 BG30522AC Bearing Ball Bearing 1
_ AT —% (200V) - 2.2kW-2P 200V US233B/U233KD
41-1151412 Stator - 1
_ AT—4H - 2.2kW-2P 400V US233B/U233KD
41-2|51412F400 Stator , 1
N7V S SPC d=¢ 54 D=¢67 t=1.6
42123201 Bearing Washer Carbon Steel 1
_ AAYRARILE SUS304 M6 X L=28
43-1 SUM61 60 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ ZAYRRILE SUS304 M6 x =28
43-2/SUM616C Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ REFRETNILC (Jpn) AR Japanese 80 X 25
44-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:ynthetii Resin 1
_ AKEFRTINILCE (Eng) F=yi% i English 80 x 25
44-2 731 211 Caution Label C é:lynthetic Resin 1
be = i B—EH A—EHVGH32 2R
45 |T400 Lubricant Turbine Oil 04L Non-additive Turbine Qil Not for sales
FARINRS SUS304 M4 < 6
46 PUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
Ah=AN—IL - 20
47 IMW20C Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy [y lN ¢ 353 d=¢129.77
48 (*) 0B29 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T=3 TN~ ADC+& R A US-222B/233B
49 [11107A Casing Cover Alumin:lm+Synthetic Rubber 1
FAIT—IL [y lN d=¢ 24 D=¢ 40 b=8 SN\ELRE
50 |SB24408 Qil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
X IR =T SUS4204J1 d=¢ 16 D=¢ 24 t=7
6131033 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
_ 127 (50Hz) FCD
52-1110652 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) FCD
52-2/110653 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
NATFYL SUS304 M12 3%
53 NUM1 ZC Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NAKF I SUS304 M12 Domed Cap Nuts
54 INCUM12A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
r=uy SPC+&MT L US-222AB/233AB
55 1 2297 Casing CarbonDSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
AR —FRILk SUS304 M8 xM8xL=91 US222AB/233AAB
56 60087A Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AN—F SPCC d=¢ 10 D=¢ 243 H=80
57 114142A Strainer Carbon Steel 1
Eov SUS304 M8
58 IWUMBA Washer Stainless Steel
NATFYL SUS304 M8 17&
59 NUM8A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel
E—4HIL—L ADC US-222B,US-233B
60 20298 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
BREARI—IL Fhay 40x20
61 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
=Ly SUS+& AT A M12
62 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M12x 20
63 [ BUM1220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
IESLO RS - HRESHIC (x) MOMOE0 |BIFEY
9011US222BPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 Optional Parts
O—AfF v Ik - U-222KD BllFEY
902 R50309US Shaft with Rotor - 1 Opﬁona\ Parts
V4w (50A) FC Rp2(50A) 2-¢ 15 P=100 BIFEY
903|85072 Socket Cast Iron 1 OthiL;Jna\ Parts
Viryk (80A) FC Rp3(80A) 2-¢ 15 P=100 BIFEY
904185073 Socket Cast Iron 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
R—ZHv T (50A) ADC 50A 2-¢ 15 P=100/US222A RBIFEY
905 HCAF2.52A2 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1 ODJtiL;Jna\ Parts
TLR—T SFTL ~ ¢ 12 D=25 L=55mm BIFEY
906/70102 Rubber Sleeve é:ynthetic Rubber 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
FYITRAVT—T I VCT Bl 14 B 55I&6mdE 4C % 1.25Sq | BII5EY
907 /CVv4B Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable T m Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m | Optional Parts
k=i SS400 JIS 10k50A 75>¥ RPR50A AllFEY
908190042 Discharge Pipe Mild Steel U | cvroiane Optional Parts
90990047 ISR HE 35400 | |JSTOKBOA L=124 BCRUA% 80A SGP | BI%!)
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel Bl AR BE Optional Parts
S ERR O AR i 13 1570 A5 (272 58 A A0 £, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/2 2RI . ~EHAFE 5/Doc. No| V30467A-AZ-KKC
% HiOHI .—\skkid%‘?ﬁéb(/)(iﬂ‘li%i}\mt VEbELEEN, Conl:m us 2».- any item nmrkedJ’A;k’ in pm’jng. 15C092020 [ pyge. Fig.Draw.No. F1g00578A_AZ J61T/day of issue 24-Dec—2024






